
 

 

 
 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

    

     

   

   

   

    

 

 o0O0o 

Resolution #HSRA 17-02 

Approval for AT&T Contract Amendment 

Whereas,  the California High-Speed Rail  Authority  (Authority) is  responsible for  the  

development and implementation of  intercity  high-speed rail  service  pursuant to California  

Public Utilities Code Sections 185030 et seq.;  
 
Whereas,  the  Authority may enter  into  contracts  with  private  and  public  entities  for  the  design,  

construction  and  operation  of  high-speed  rail  trains,  including  all  tasks  and  segments  thereof 

pursuant to California Public Utilities Code  Section 185036;  

Whereas, the Authority  is responsible for relocating utilities in conflict with its alignment,  

which requires the removal and relocation of  Pacific Bell  and Telephone  Company  dba  AT&T  

California (AT&T)  facilities in the Construction Package 1 section;  

Whereas, Resolution #HSRA 13-22  authorized the  Authority  to execute a  series of  agreements 

for  the relocation of  utility  facilities AT&T for  the work required to remove, protect, alter, 

replace, reconstruct, support or  otherwise rearrange  or  modify  the facilities owned by  AT&T to  

accommodate or permit the  construction of  the high-speed rail  project in Construction Package  1 

for a total amount not to exceed $18,412,133.00; and,  

Whereas, the Authority  has entered into several contracts with AT&T, and an additional  

$11,587,867.00 is required for  work to be  conducted by  AT&T for  an  amount not-to-not exceed  

$30  million  in total for  any  amendments to existing  contracts and new contracts  necessary  to  

complete  the relocations.  

Therefore, it is resolved: 

The  Chief  Executive  Officer (CEO), or a  qualified  designee  of the  CEO, is hereby  authorized 

to undertake all that is necessary to negotiate and execute an amendment to  the contracts with  

AT&T  authorized by  Resolution #HSRA 13-22  or  enter into new contracts with AT&T as 

necessary  in the  additional amount  of  $11,587,867.00, making the overall  total  not-to-exceed 

amount  $30 mi llion.  

Vote: 5 – 0 

Yes: Curtin; Paskett; Richards; Rossi; Schenk 

No: N/A 

Absent: Lowenthal 

Recused: Richard 

Date: 01/18/17 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		brdmtg_041718_Item2_ATTACHMENT_Final_Resolution_HSRA17_02.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		Technology Crest Corporation







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



